

## **BOARD OF TRUSTEES**

**SUBJECT:** Consent Agenda

**PRESENTED BY:** Dr. Scott R. Muri

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

Ector County ISD adopted the use of the consent agenda as a means of expediting regular meetings. Consent agenda items consist of typical or routine matters in nature and typically have been discussed in a prior Board Work Study session. As such, the Board can consider all items included in the Consent Agenda with one motion. Should the Board choose to consider any item on the Consent Agenda separately, that item can be removed from the Consent Agenda, discussed, and voted on separately.

## **ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval of the Consent Agenda.